
2025 Louisiana Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-25   Conf: 15-12   Home: 12-8   Away: 13-8   Neutral: 7-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (368), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Raley (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Flores (1), Furr (1), Rogers
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Snyder (9), Glover (4), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-126), Glover (31-
34), Floyd (30-32), Snyder (25-29), Buster (9-9), Martin (8-11), Johnson (6-8), Shull (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Hammoude, Nicole .346 57-57 159 29 55 11 2 8 42 94 .591 36 1 28 0 .465 2 0 0-0 82 113 9 .956
24 Gilio, Alexis .323 57-57 189 35 61 7 2 2 24 78 .413 7 4 21 0 .355 3 2 13-16 105 4 0 1.000
17 Heng, Elena .321 57-57 187 40 60 2 2 0 6 66 .353 14 0 23 0 .368 0 8 16-18 107 7 0 1.000
23 Marchant, Reagan .313 56-56 160 33 50 11 1 18 53 117 .731 29 3 35 1 .423 2 1 3-3 342 8 3 .992
7 Raley, Claire .308 57-57 172 38 53 8 5 6 35 89 .517 21 3 18 0 .391 1 6 10-11 56 110 6 .965
1 Rogers, Alannah .273 54-52 132 22 36 7 3 0 15 49 .371 26 6 19 3 .412 1 7 7-8 63 2 4 .942
12 Furr, Allie .259 57-49 158 23 41 1 1 0 5 44 .278 14 0 20 2 .320 0 4 8-9 7 1 0 1.000
5 Snyder, Addison .240 37-36 104 3 25 7 0 1 21 35 .337 8 1 13 1 .296 2 2 0-0 133 14 2 .987
33 Glover, Karolyn .240 26-24 50 5 12 0 0 3 9 21 .420 7 0 16 1 .333 0 3 0-0 119 12 2 .985
2 Grealy, Kaylee .231 24-3 26 1 6 1 0 0 0 7 .269 1 0 8 0 .259 0 1 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
11 Briley, KB .195 39-38 82 4 16 0 0 0 9 16 .195 7 3 10 0 .277 2 0 1-1 64 53 10 .921
18 Endris, Paris .167 10-4 18 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 .222 2 0 9 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 0 2 .867
21 Baffuto, Jina .163 34-20 49 12 8 4 0 0 6 12 .245 8 0 7 1 .276 1 3 1-1 36 26 6 .912
22 Sellers, Karli .138 23-3 29 0 4 2 0 0 1 6 .207 0 0 9 0 .138 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Flores, Gracie .000 29-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 57-57 1516 256 430 62 16 38 230 638 .421 180 21 236 9 .365 14 37 62-70 1137 409 48 .970
Opponents .276 57-57 1498 245 414 74 5 46 221 636 .425 134 26 250 9 .343 15 30 56-63 1134 407 66 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Floyd, Allie 2.78 22-13 41 28 18 3-0 2 204.0 193 100 81 60 182 29 3 22 .247 29 14 0 5 15
76 Buster, Mattison 3.63 2-2 19 2 1 0-1 0 36.2 46 24 19 13 17 13 0 4 .309 4 2 0 2 3
15 Johnson, Laney 4.60 5-5 22 17 3 2-1 0 70.0 85 54 46 23 21 15 1 9 .301 5 5 0 5 7
14 Martin, Alyssa 4.61 3-4 22 8 1 0-1 0 57.2 70 46 38 26 23 10 1 9 .300 5 5 0 2 5
32 Shull, Ryleigh 10.50 0-1 10 2 0 0-1 0 10.2 20 21 16 12 7 7 0 2 .385 8 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.69 32-25 114 57 23 6 2 379.0 414 245 200 134 250 74 5 46 .276 51 26 0 15 30
Opponents 3.85 25-32 108 57 25 4 4 378.0 430 256 208 180 236 62 16 38 .284 32 21 0 14 37



2025 Louisiana Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Heng, Elena 114 107 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gilio, Alexis 109 105 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Johnson, Laney 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
12 Furr, Allie 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
76 Buster, Mattison 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
2 Grealy, Kaylee 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Marchant, Reagan 353 342 8 3 .992 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Snyder, Addison 149 133 14 2 .987 0 25 4 .862 9 0
33 Glover, Karolyn 133 119 12 2 .985 0 31 3 .912 4 0
7 Raley, Claire 172 56 110 6 .965 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hammoude, Nicole 204 82 113 9 .956 8 0 0 — 0 0
0 Floyd, Allie 36 3 31 2 .944 1 30 2 .938 0 0
1 Rogers, Alannah 69 63 2 4 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Briley, KB 127 64 53 10 .921 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Baffuto, Jina 68 36 26 6 .912 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Endris, Paris 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Martin, Alyssa 12 1 9 2 .833 0 8 3 .727 0 0
22 Sellers, Karli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Flores, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Shull, Ryleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1594 1137 409 48 .970 34 112 14 .889 13 0
Opponents 1607 1134 407 66 .959 36 124 16 .886 15 0


